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EF-705
Inhibitor

General

It is a new alkenyl monomer polymerization inhibitor . it can be used as the replacer of hydroquinone and used in

acrylate, methyl acrylate, vinyl acetate, vinyl chloride, and pesticide.

Properties

Structure

Chemical name
CAS No.

Molecular formula

Physical data
Appearance

molecular weight

Specifications
Assay
Melting point
Volatile

Packaging and Storage

Tris(4-Hydroxyl-2,2,6,6-Tetramethyl-piperidin-1-oxyl Free Radical) Phosphite
2122-49-8
C27Hs4N306P

Orange yellow solid
529.7

=99.0%
=125.0C
<2.0%

25kg fiber drum, Avoid knock, fire, insolation and rain. Kept in dry and ventilating place, far away from heat and

fire.



